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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 23,d day of February, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, and James Olsen. 
This meeting was held Feb. 25, 2015 due to bad weather. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene Wednesday 25th day of Feb. 2015 by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Martin 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. . P.ublic Comments- No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-7 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 2/15/2015) TO WIT PG 364-385 

6. Motion to approve District Clerk Joshua B. Tackett's recognition of completing 
the required 20 hours of Continuing Education for 2014 as prescribed in Section 
51.605 of the Texas Government Code, including Open Meetings, Public 
Information and Court Registry mandated training TO WIT PG 386-386B 

, 
7. Motion to approve District Clerk from the County and District Clerks Association 

for his service as instructor for the District Clerks in the State of Texas 
TO WIT PG 387-388 

Action Items 

8. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

9. Motion·to approve order declaring results of Election and Proclamation of 
Navarro County Commissioner's Court, Prohibiting Cattle from running at large 
iii Navarro County Texas by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 389 
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10. Motion to approve order declaring results of Election and Proclamation of 
Navarro County Commissioner's Court, Prohibiting the running at large of 
Horses, Mules, Jacks, Jennets, Donkeys, Hogs, Sheep and Goats in Navarro 
~ounty, Texas by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 390 

II. Motion to approve France Addition in the T.J. Chambers Survey for John France 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

12. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for the Month of January 2015, Ryan 
Douglas by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 391-392 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve Letters of Request to State Comptroller for Funds that are 
· available from unclaimed Capital Credits received from electric cooperatives back 
to counties in Cooperatives' services areas by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Olsen . TO WIT PG 393-397 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve accepting additional money of $325,000 offered by the Texas 
Historical Commission as a result of the County's request for additional funds (as 
available) to help with unforeseen/unplanned repairs or replacements in the course 

· of the Courthouse Restoration Project. Said funds are available on a 50/50 match 
basis which has already been met by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carrie.d unapimously 

IS: Motion to approve Interlocal Agreement with North Central Texas Council of 
Governments (NCTCOG) for Cooperative Purchasing for Actuarial Shared 
Services by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 398-399 

· Carried unanimously 

16. Motion to approve Master Agreement with Gabriel Roeder Smith & Company to 
perfof'!Jl actuarial valuation of other Post-Employment Benefits in compliance 
with GASB 45 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 400-408 
Carried Unanimously 

17. Motion to approve Modification I to HIDT A Grant G 15NTOO 1 A to increase the 
grant amount to $2,615,420 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 409-424 
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18. Motion to approve Add/Delete Authorization Representatives for HIDT A to the 
County's Texas Facilities Commission Federal Surplus Property Program by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 425 
Carried unanimously 

19. No action taken to approve jury pay per Government Code to no less than $6.00 
for 1st day of service and not less than $40.00 for each consecutive day for jury 
service 

20. Motion to approve Change Order # 15 regarding the roof Drainage System 
(Change Order Proposal #30-RI) by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 426-428 

21 . No action taken to approve Change Order Proposal #33 regarding Overhead Lines 
at the South Elevation of the Courthouse 

22. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551'.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Olsen sec by Judge 
Davenport 
Carried unanimously 
Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government 
Code 551.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

23. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code • 
Section 55 L072 to discuss Real Property 

24. Workshop to discuss Courthouse Restoration Project and Permanent location 
Cody Muldner gave update on progress of courthouse 

25. . Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I,. SHERRY' DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORJZED PROCEEDING FOR FEBRUARY 25'h 
, 2015 . . 

SIGNED 25'h DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015. 
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Vendor Check Namel Account Description Aa:uunt Number String Document Number Document Ilat2 Debit Amount Credit Amount 

" 
Acrount Number:Ao:ounLSegmenLPooIl: 101 

287 RIC FIRE AND RfSCUf FIRE PROlECTION 101-40&465 RIC 287 VfO 211/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

A·l FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINlENANCE 101-512-445 36909 219/2015 $650.00 $0.00 

A-I FIRE & SECURITY EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINlENANCE 101-512-445 36884 2/4/2015 $446.00 $0.00 

ABC FERTIUZER & SUPPlY INC WElGfITS 101-566-424 24131 1/30/2015 $140.00 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. lElEPHONE 101-410-435 3793471 2/7/2015 $4,620.40 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. lELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 101-560-435 3793471 217/2015 $58.75 $0.00 

ACS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101-403-410 1116633 1/21/2015 $150.00 $0.00 

~ ACS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101-403-410 1116633 1/21/2015 $1,602.50 $0.00 

~ 
ACS RECORDS MGT EXPENDnuRES 101-403-420 1116633 1/21/2015 $4,325.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS UC AlITOPSY 101-406-487 1440 1/2212015 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LlC AlITOPSY 101-406-487 1451 1/30/2015 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DI511U8l1TORS REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 5056479187 2110/2015 $536.72 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DI511U8l1TOR5 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 5056276174 214/2015 $421.52 $0.00 

AMG PRINTING & MAiUNG ELECTION 5UPPUES 101-409-315 103581 2/9/2015 $240.00 $0.00 

ANGUS VOLUNlEER FIRE DEPARn-tE FIRE PROlECTION 101-406-465 ANGUS 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

AT&T lELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 101-561-435 135690903.1 1/27/2015 $56.54 $0.00 

AT&T lELEPHONE 101-410-435 90387408322313 1/23/2015 $196.85 $0.00 

AT&T lElEPHONE 101-410-435 903'872-3030 FEB 2/9/2015 $672.06 $0.00 

AT&T lELEPHONE 101-410-435 903872-3189 FEB 2/9/2015 $109.31 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY lP lECHNOLOGY FUND 101-406-422 2B7236363034XOI272011/19/2015 $251.60 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPlITER 101-407-459 2B7236363034XOI272011/19/2015 $88.78 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY lELEPHONE 101-410-435 287236363034XOI272011/19/2015 $400.58 $0.00 
I 

AT&T MOBIUTY OPERATING SUPPUES 101-551-312 2B7236363034XOI272011/19/2015 $44.40 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIlITY MISCEUANEOUS 101-568-495 287236363034XOI27201 1/19/2015 $88.80 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAiNT CONTRACT · CEU PHONE 101-512-451 287256003555X021015 2110/2015 $58.82 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAiNT CONTRACT · CEU PHONE 101-512-451 2B7256004189X021015 2110/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAlNT CONTRACT - CEll PHONE 101-561-451 2B7256004254X021015 2110/2015 $56.82 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAiNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 101-560-451 287256008137X021015 2/10/2015 $60.61 $0.00 

AT&T MOBIUTY MAlNT CONTRACT - CEU PHONE 101-568-455 28725600B264X021015 2110/2015 $31.55 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBIUTY MAlNT CONTRACT - CEU PHONE 101-568-455 287256008226X021015 2110/2015 $31.55 $0.00 

~ 
ATIS ElEVATOR INSPECTIONS, llC MAiNT CONTRACT - ElEVATOR 101-512-452 B3311 1/30/2015 $300.00 $0.00 



• ATM05 ENERGY UTIlITIES 101-411l-430 4DD9459327 FEB 2/6/2015 $258.14 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY UTIlITIES 101-410-430 14Y411753 2/6/2015 $94.81 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY UTIlITIES 101-410-430 005101936 2/6/2015 $75.46 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY UTIlITIES 101-512-435 3D43865324-FEB 2/10/2015 $2,742.70 $0.00 

BARBARA WHiTE ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $IB.OO $0.00 

BARBARA WILSON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

BARRY ARE DEPT ARE PRO~CTION 101-406-465 BARRYVFD 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

81LL PRICE COURT APPOI~ ATTORNEY 101-430-411 34097 2/12/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

~ 81LL PRICE COURT APPOl~D ATTORNEY 101-430-411 35917 ANAL PAYMENT 2/11/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

~ BILL PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-430-411 35874 2/10/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

BIll. PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATTORNEY 101-430-411 35004 2/17/2015 $550.00 $0.00 

BIll. PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-430-411 34396/ APPEAL 2/17/2015 $3,264.00 $0.00 

81LL PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 33252 2/10/2015 $300.00 $0.00 

8ILL PRICE COURT APPOl~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 35587.2 ANAL PAYMEN 2/9/2015 $350.00 $0.00 

BIll. PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 34997.2 ANAL PAYMEN 2/9/2015 $350.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATTORNEY 101-435-411 34997 ANAL PAYMENT 2/5/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

BIll. PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 28975 ANAL PAYMENT 2/5/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

BIll. PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 35587 ANAL PAYMENT 2/5/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE COURT APPOI~D ATIORNEY 101-435-411 35604 2/13/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE COURT APPOI~ ATIORNEY 101-435-411 35955 2/13/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

BlOOMING GROVE ARE DEPT ARE PRO~CTION 101-406-465 BlOOMINGVFD 211/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC INMA~ 5UPPUE5 101-512-350 UTl00033BD21 1/28/2015 $1,154.76 $0.00 

B08 BARKER COMPANY INC UNIFORMS 101-561l-426 UTl000338127 1/28/2015 $27.95 $0.00 

BOBBYWAD£ ELECTIONS 101-4D9-42S 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

BROWN, ED DISTRIBUTORS REPAIRS & MAl~NANCE 101-512-445 17000266 1/15/2015 $479.02 $0.00 

CALDWEll. COUNTRY CHEVROlET MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 101-512-575 F1155065 12/15/2014 $30,245.00 $0.00 

CAP Reel General Bruce Driv. REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 510345 2/4/2015 $371.49 $0.00 

CARL WHiTE CHEVROlET REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 101-560-445 74386 2/11/2015 $190.78 $0.00 

CARMEN CASHAT ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

CHAmELD VOLU~ER ARE DEPT ARE PRO~CTION 101-406-465 CHAmELD 2/1/2015 $875.00 $0.00 

em OF CORSICANA ECONOMIC D£VELOPMENT 101-406-476 5378 2/5/2015 $19,817.08 $0.00 

em OF CORSICANA AMBULANCE 101-406-478 53n 2/5/2015 $75,833.33 $0.00 

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 101-402-423 02/01/15 - 02/28/15 2/17/2015 $1,472.00 $0.00 



COOK'S CORRECTIONAL KITCHEN SUPPUES 101-512-325 N314172 2/6/2015 $1,553.99 $0.00 

CORBET-OAK VAllEY VOL ARE DEP FIRE PROTECTION 101-406"'165 CORBET-OAK 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS CO REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 101-512"'145 145773 1/15/2015 $2,360.05 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC DU£S &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 101"'104"'119 36442 1/12/2015 $90.84 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC ADVERTISING &. lEGAL NOTICES 101"'106"'118 235 1/31/2015 $178.92 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT unLmES 101-410"'130 006-0001691-001.3 12/30/2015 $52.52 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT unLmES 101-410"'130 006-0001690-001.1 1/6/2015 $107.47 $0.00 

~ 
COUNTY INFORMATION RESOURCES A INTERNET &. E-MAIL 101"'106"'116 SOPOO3439 1/15/2015 $550.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POlYGRAPH SERVICES I EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 101-560"'194 11336 2/4/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425"'111 2015-1 2/9/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

OAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101"'125-411 2015-2 2/9/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425"'111 2015-3 2/9/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101"'125"'111 2015"'1 2/9/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101"'125"'111 69539 2/10/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL Bll T2 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101"'125"'111 71227 FINAl PAYMENT 2/6/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL Bll T2 COURT APPOINTEO ATTORNEY 101"'125"'111 71228 FINAL PAYMENT 2/6/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL Bll T2 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425"'111 71229 FINAL PAYMENT 2/6/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DANIEL Bll T2 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101"'130"'111 35930 FINAl PAYMENT 2/5/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM FIRE PROTECTION 101"'106"'165 DAWSON 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

DEBORAH COlUNs ELECTIONS 101-409"'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

DIANA ROBINSON ELECTIONS 101"'109"'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

DIANNE SUMMERS ELECTIONS 101"'109"'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

DlGI-KEY CORP REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 101-512"'145 48399477 1/30/2015 $274.67 $0.00 

DORJSEAKES ELECTIONS 101-409"'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDR2EY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-435"'111 35909 2/12/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDR2EY INVE511GATORS 101-430"'175 35758.2 2/3/2015 $241.36 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTlUCT # 1 FIRE PROTECTION 101-406"'165 ESO 1 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUsE VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTECTION 101-406"'165 EM HOUSE 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM FIRE PROTECTION 101-406"'165 EUREKA 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

FEDEX -l1(MAS POSTAGE 101-406-311 2-922-22066 1/29/2015 $61.02 $0.00 

FEDEX -l1(MAS POSTAGE 101-406-311 2-936"'11005 2/12/2015 $31.36 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC GROCERIES 101-512-360 21868 2/11/2015 $3,412.52 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC GROCERIES 101-512-380 21827 2/4/2015 $3,435.06 $0.00 



FRANK STEED ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER ARE OEPARTME ARE PROTECTION 101-406-465 FROST 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

GALE GREESON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

GC5 SERVICE INC KITCHEN SUPPUES 101-512-325 93684750 2/9/2015 $310.95 $0.00 

GERANIUM GARDENS MAINT CONTRACf - LAWN CARE 101-410-454 4688 1/28/2015 $550.00 $0.00 

GI18ERTHAU ElECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

HUDSON 110 O'lEARY PROFESSiONAl SERVICES 101-406-410 1178 2/9/2015 $3,510.20 $0.00 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I REPAIRS 110 MAINTENANCE 101-512-445 33979 2/11/2015 $702.00 $0.00 

~ HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I MAINT CDNTRACf - DICfAPHONE 101-512-458 45721 2/5/2015 $35.00 $0.00 

IDEAl SELF STORAGE COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 101-410-446 06 1/22/2015 $295.00 $0.00 

US COMPANY OPERATING EQUIPMENT 101-410-320 127097 2/10/2015 $597.00 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI MAlNT CDNTRACf - COMPUTER 101-495-459 10209793 1/31/2015 $546.00 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8M1 MAINT CDNTRACf - COMPUTER 101-495-459 10210002 1/31/2015 $682.50 $0.00 

INTERDYN BMI MAINT CONTRACf - COMPUTER 101-497-459 10210002 1/31/2015 $292.50 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8MI MAINT CONTRACf - COMPUTER 101-497-459 10209793 1/31/2015 $234.00 $0.00 

J-8 EQUIPMENT CO OF TEXAS INC REPAIRS 110 MAlNT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 00129613 12/18/2014 $401.45 $0.00 

Jackie McMunen ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $1B.OO $0.00 

JACKL YN T KING ELfCTlONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW ARM PC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101-406-410 46419 2/6/2015 $222.35 $0.00 

JEANETTE MELTON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $IB.OO $0.00 

JERRY PUTMAN TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 101-475-428 02/01-02/6 2/10/2015 $44.15 $0.00 

JESSE MIUS ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

JOHN R CURTIS ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

JONES MCClURE PUBlISHING INC DUES 110 PUBUCATIONS 101-430-419 100405314 2/6/2015 $139.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC DUES 110 PUBUCATIONS 101-435-419 100389826 11/8/2014 $102.00 $0.00 

JONES MCClURE PUBUSHING INC DUES 110 PUBUCATIONS 101-435-419 100401922 1/25/2015 $116.00 $0.00 

JUDY SHELTON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $IB.oo $0.00 

KiloS TIRE, TOWING 110 RECOVERY, INC REPAIRS 110 MAlNT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 56908 2/2/2015 $119.60 $0.00 

KiloS TIRE, TOWING 110 RECOVERY, INC REPAIRS 110 MAINT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 56954 2/6/2015 $232.95 $0.00 

K 8< 5 TIRE, TOWING 8< RECOVERY, INC REPAIRS 110 MAINT - VEHICLE 101-560-445 56933 2/4/2015 $336.52 $0.00 

KATHLEEN OUBE ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

KEATHlEY 110 KEATHlEY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 13-22559 2/12/2015 $3,660.43 $0.00 

KEATHlEY 110 KEATHlEY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 33920 2/10/2015 $200.00 $0.00 



KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 20079 2/17/2015 $2,155.00 $0.00 

KEm1 BURRES ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

KEUPROINC MAINT CONTRACT - PC NETWORK 101-404-450 00202015.0 2/1/2015 $196.74 $0.00 

KEUY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70764 2/13/2015 $150.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70765 2/13/2015 $150.00 $0.00 

KEUY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 71111 2/13/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

KEUY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 71333 2/13/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

~ KEUY RMYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70240 2/9/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

~ KEUY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-430-411 35625 2/10/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

KEUY R MYERS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-430-411 35121 2/11/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

KEUY R MYERS OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 101-425-485 70240 2/9/2015 $1.00 $0.00 

KERENS ARE DEPT ARE PROTECTION 101-406-465 KERENS 2/1/2015 $875.00 $0.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70903 2/12/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 35670 2/11/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 101-430-485 35797 2/10/2015 $7.00 $0.00 

LARRY MCVAY ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 101-404-419 1501498072 1/31/2015 $145.00 $0.00 

UEXIS NEXIS DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 101-475-419 1501430036 1/31/2015 $557.00 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 101-560-410 1219794-20150131 1/31/2015 $269.25 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAHP AP - UNEBARGER 101-202-004 lP PeT I - JAN, 2015 2/18/2015 $815.99 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP AP - UNEBARGER 101-202-004 lP PeT 2 - lAN, 2015 2/18/2015 $1,322.63 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP AP - UNEBARGER 101-202-004 lP PeT 3 - lAN, 2015 2/18/2015 $1,294.76 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP AP - UNEBARGER 101-202-004 lP PeT 4 - lAN, 2015 2/18/2015 $1,305.94 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-410-445 C0244BB 2/1/2015 $620.58 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-512-445 C024490 2/1/2015 $6,237.48 $0.00 

LONGHORN INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-512-445 76203 2/4/2015 $794.82 $0.00 

LUANN CORNETT ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

LYNN GATUN ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

MARGARITA PAmRSON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-512-445 RTNl00480 2/4/2015 $0.00 $298.44 

MARK'S PlUMBING PARTS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-512-445 INVoo1390064 2/4/2015 $544.41 $0.00 

MARY WADE ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY COUNTY FARM 101-512-385 5998695 2/20/2015 $0.00 $19.29 



MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY COUNTY FARM 101-512-385 5998696 2/9/2015 $109.86 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY COUNTY FARM 101-512-385 5998690 2/9/2015 $94.72 $0.00 

MEDICAL 8. SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 101-560-494 27010 2/3/2015 $841.50 $0.00 

MEDICAL III SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO NON·RE5IDENTIAL SERVICES 101-572-411 26990 2/3/2015 $27.50 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDeR llIAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 101-572-428 02/15/15 TO 02/18/15 2/19/2015 $795.41 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 10H25-411 70906 2/10/2015 $116.66 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN COURT APPOINTtD ATTORNEY 10H25-411 70813 2/10/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

~ MICAH C HADEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70893 2/10/2015 $116.67 $0.00 

~ MICAH C HADEN COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 70876 2/10/2015 $116.67 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 101-425-485 70906 2/10/2015 $1.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADeN OTHER lITlGATION EXPENSES 10H25-485 70813 2/10/2015 $1.00 $0.00 

MILDRED VOLUtrrEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTEcnON 10H06-465 MILDRED 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

MUSTANG VOLUtrrEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTEcnON 101-406-465 MUSTANG 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE CEtrrER INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 101-560-340 NOOI64LE0020-15 11/3/2014 $3,600.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COLLEGE llIAVEl/CONFERENCE/llWNING 101-560-428 000037 1/12/2015 $447.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 101-406-489 NCHU 2/1/2015 $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND COUNTY CLERK FEES 101-340-040 FEBRUARY 13, 2015 2/13/2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND COUNTY CLERK FEES 101-340-040 FEBRUARY 13 2015 2/13/2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND COUNTY CLERK FEES 101-340-040 FEB 6,2015 2/10/2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND COUNTY CLERK FEES 101-340-040 FEBRUARY 6 2/10/2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO MILLS VOLUtrrEER FIRE 0 FIRE PROTEcnON 101-408-465 NAVARRO MILLS 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO PIPE AND STEEL REPAIRS III MAItrrENANCE 101-512-445 643662 2/12/2015 $24.42 $0.00 

NAVARRO VOLUtrrEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTEcnON 101-406-465 NAVARROVFD 2/1/2015 $350.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-430-411 3S645 2/11/2015 $432.50 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-430-411 34473 2/10/2015 $4,322.50 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrEO ATTORNEY 101-435-411 31045 2/2/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 10-18902 2/11/2015 $225.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 13-22559 2/12/2015 $2,637.50 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 33392 2/10/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN COURT APPOItrrED ATTORNEY 101-435-411 31960 2/10/2015 $50.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN OTHER lITlGATION EXPENSES IOH3O-485 35645 2/11/2015 $87.50 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN OTHER lITlGATION EXPENSES IOH30-485 34473 2/10/2015 $3,565.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN OTHER lITlGATION EXPENSES 101-435-485 13-22559 2/12/2015 $363.75 $0.00 



NEAl GREEN OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 10l-435-485 31045 2/2/2015 $1.17 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 10l-435-485 10-18902 2/11/2015 $21.25 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 101-435-485 31960 2/10/2015 $10.96 $0.00 

NORTH & EAST TEXAS COUNTY JUOG DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 101-'101-'119 000266 1/27/2015 $175.00 $0.00 

OFFICf DEPOT INC-l1(MAS COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 10l-406-312 753218539001 2/2/2015 $146.32 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 101-'106,312 753848563001 2/4/2015 $109.74 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MAS OFFICE SUPPUE5 101-'125-310 751813530001 1/26/2015 $26.42 $0.00 
Cl 

OFFICf DEPOT INC-l1(MAS OFFICf SUPPUES 101-'157-310 753783294001 2/4/2015 $139.99 $0.00 \) OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MAS OFFICE 5UPPUES 10l-495·310 750696076001 1/20/2015 $61.11 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MAS OFFICE 5UPPUE5 101-495·310 752735471001 2/15/2015 $0.00 $56.74 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·l1(MAS OFFICE 5lJPPUE5 101·560-310 752745202001 1/29/2015 $24.76 $0.00 

OFFICf DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICE SUPPUES 101·560·310 752744673001 1/29/2015 $198.84 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICE 5UPPUES 101-560-310 751762288001 1/24/2015 $38.54 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICE 5UPPUES 101-560'310 751762287001 1/26/2015 $33.35 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICE 5UPPUES 101-560'310 751761652001 1/26/2015 $35.27 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICf 5lJPPUES 101-560-310 749694151002 1/16/2015 $4.97 $0.00 

OFFICf DEPOT INC-l1(MAS OFFICf 5UPPUES 101-560-310 749694151001 1/15/2015 $74.86 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-l1(MA5 OFFICE 5UPPUES 101-560·310 749693290001 1/15/2015 $14.56 $0.00 

OZARKA MA1NT CQNT1IACT - DISPENSERS 10l-410-458 0580122447261 2/1/2015 $61.98 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-425-411 70463.2 2/11/2015 $150.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUL8RJGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-425-411 71122 2/11/2015 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRJGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 101-425-411 71050 2/12/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUl E FULBRlGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-430-411 34205 2/17/2015 $755.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FUlBRJGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-435-'111 35862 2/6/2015 $400.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRJGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-435-411 35564 (2) 2/6/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRJGHT AnY COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 10l-435-411 33845 2/11/2015 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRJGHT AnY OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 10l-425-485 71050 2/12/2015 $1.00 $0.00 

PEGGY J THOMAS ELfCTlON5 101-'109-'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

PENNY A UGGINS ELECTIONS 101-'109-'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

PHIL CALVIN ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTECTION 10l-406-'165 PURSLEY VFD 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

RAFAEL II GONZAlE2 ELECTIONS 101-409-'125 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

Redmond Hudson & Assodatos COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 101-435-411 35829 2/5/2015 $400.00 $0.00 



RETltEAT VOLUNTEfR FIRE DePT FIRE PROTECTION 10H06-<I65 RETltEAT VfD 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTECTION 10H06-465 RICEVFD 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT FIRE PROTECTION 101-406-465 RICHLAND VFD 2/1/2015 $700.00 $0.00 

Rickey D. Jones COURT AI'POINTED ATTORNEY 10H30-411 35855 2/10/2015 $2,812.50 $0.00 

Rlckev D. Jones COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10H30-411 34828 2/10/2015 $2,812.50 $0.00 

R1TAJWEST ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

ROBERT O"TOOLE ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

~ 
Rose Mary Parmley ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

ROSELlAN RICHARDS ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

RUSSELL HUDSON TRAVEVCONFERENCE{nUUNING 101-499-428 2/8/15 - 2/11/15 2/17/2015 $744.97 $0.00 

RUTH NELSON ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

SATELl.m PHONES DIRECT LLC REPAlRS &. MAINT - EDC 101-568-446 9046 2/12/2015 $48.84 $0.00 

SELEY FULLER ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

sHANDA SMffii ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

SHERRY EVERITT ELECTIONS 101-409-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP FIRE PROTECTION 10H06-<I65 SILVER CITY VFD 2/1/2015 $525.00 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D FIRE PROTECTION 101-406-465 SOUTHERN OAKS 2/1/2015 $175.00 $0.00 

STEVEN LEE JESSUP ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP TRANSCRIPTS 101-435-412 9734 2/12/2015 $750.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUN1lE5 COUNTY DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 10HOH19 D09BO 1/12/2015 $1,360.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DePT OF UCENSING &. REGU MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 101-512-452 10899 1/29/201S $20.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101-403-410 30152 2/2/2015 $100.65 $0.00 

TEXAS ONslTE WASTEWATER ASSOC TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 10H02-42B 151421 2/3/2015 $14S.OO $0.00 

TEXAS ONSITE WASTEWATER ASSOC TRAVEVCONFERENCE{nUUNING 10H02-428 154281 2/17/201S $145.00 $0.00 

THOMAS MILES ELECTIONS 10H09-425 10/14/2014 10/14/2014 $18.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMITED OFFICE sUPPUEs 10H99-310 2-6-2015 2/6/2015 $136.00 $0.00 

lYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 101-512-457 025-116425 3/1/2015 $1,414.62 $0.00 

lYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 101-512-457 020-7890 12/1/2014 $15,556.23 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFD FIRE PROTECTION 101-406-465 UNION HIGH VFD 2/1/2015 $350.00 $0.00 

WAYTEK,INC REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 101-560-445 2155383 2/9/2015 $124.58 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP DUES &. SUBSCRIPTIONS 101-475-419 B31073S35 1/4/2015 $465.50 $0.00 

WEX BANK GAS &. OIL 101-560-370 39528477 1/16/2015 $184.13 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY GAS &. OIL 101-560-370 529810 2/12/2015 $4,435.44 $0.00 



WINTERS OIL COMPANY GAS & OIL 101-560-370 529511 2/2/2015 $4,152.96 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - lXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-401"140 078014022 2/1/2015 $373.24 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-402-440 078014168 2/1/2015 $258.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-402-440 078014067 2/1/2015 $137.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-402"140 078014169 2/1/2015 $296.62 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-403-440 078014172 2/1/2015 $232.61 $0.00 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-403-440 078014069 2/1/2015 $132.64 $0.00 

'\) XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-403-440 078014068 2/1/2015 $286.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMA5 COPIER RENTAL 101-403-440 078014171 2/1/2015 $296.72 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-404-440 078014026 2/1/2015 $415.30 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS lP TECHNOLOGY FUND 101-406-422 078014023 2/1/2015 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-409-440 078014088 2/1/2015 $215.10 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS DEMONSTRATION 5lJPPUE5 101-411-360 078014024 2/1/2015 $4.81 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-411-440 078014024 2/1/2015 $505.79 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-425-440 078014014 2/1/2015 $196.66 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-430-440 078014125 2/1/2015 $129.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-435-440 078014083 2/1/2015 $152.20 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS OfFICE SUPPUES 101-475-310 078014054 2/1/2015 $58.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-475-440 078014054 2/1/2015 $391.67 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS OfFICE SUPPUE5 101-495-310 078014170 2/1/2015 $16.69 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-495-440 078014170 211/2015 $463.75 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS OFFICE 5UPPUES 101-497-310 078014060 2/1/2015 $22.34 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-497-440 078014060 2/1/2015 $380.10 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-499-440 078014167 2/1/2015 $148.38 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-499-440 078014053 2/1/2015 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - lXMAS COPIER RENTAl 101-512"140 078153567 2/1/2015 $236.96 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-560-440 078014066 2/1/2015 $226.30 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-561-440 078014156 2/1/2015 $184.00 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER RENTAL 101-571-440 078014025 2/1/2015 $379.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMA5 COPIER RENTAL 101-571-440 078014020 2/1/2015 $1,479.03 $0.00 

$288,438.02 $3R47 



Account Number:AccounLSegmenLPooIl: 151 

CHRIS AlDAMA lRAVEL 151-571-428 02/11/15 TO 02/11/15 2/17/2015 $78_78 $0_00 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION PROBATION FEES - OIST COURT 151-340-090 35847 2/11/2015 $50.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNlY TRUST FUNO DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 151-207-000 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 2/2/2015 $205.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 151-571-310 754211887001 2/6/2015 $16.81 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 151-571-310 754211888001 2/6/2015 $18.14 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS DEPARTMENT 5UPPUE5 151-571-310 754211768001 2/6/2015 $19.16 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS DEPARTMENT 5UPP1.lES 151-571-310 752651872001 1/28/2015 $26.67 $0.00 

~ OMNI HOIR - AUSTIN lRAVEL 151-571-428 WESTBROOK, TERRI 2/17/2015 $358.80 $0.00 

REDWOOD BIOTECH DRUG TESTING SERVICES 151-571-411 10918820151 1/12/2015 $32.00 $0.00 

TERRI WESTBROOK lRAVEL 151-571-42B CASH ADVANCE 2/17/2015 $161.00 $0.00 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE CONTRACT &. POLYGRAPHS SERVICES 151-571-410 12-31-2014 12/3/2014 $175.00 $0_00 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE CONTRACT &. POLYGRAPHS SERVICES 151-571-410 01/31/2015 1/31/2015 $1,350.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPlY MACHINERY &. EQUIPMENT 151-571-575 27169 1/28/2015 $668.98 $0.00 

WfXBANK GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 151-571-370 3952B4n 1/16/2015 $93.21 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - 1)(MA5 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 151-571-310 078014025 2/1/2015 $68.51 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 151-571-310 078014020 2/1/2015 $43.11 $0.00 

$3,365.17 $0.00 



Account Number:AcalunLSegmenLPooIl: 161 

ANDERSON CO JlNENILE PROBATION RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 161-572-410 7506 212/2015 $1,360.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JlNENILE PROBATION RESIDENTIAl. SERVICES 161-572-410 7505 2/2/2015 $1,360.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 161-572-410 7509 2/5/2015 $595.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 161-572-410 7507 21212015 $1,020.00 $0.00 

GULF COAST TRADES CENl<R RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 161-572-410 201314251 1131/2015 $2,790.00 $0.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC RESIDENTIAl. SERVICES - GRANT C 161-578-410 12075 1129/2015 $2,790.00 $0.00 

~ 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY NON-RESIDENTIAl. SERVICES 161-572-411 49 #3619 21512015 $80.00 $0.00 

~ 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 161-572-411 032 2/512015 $240.00 $0.00 

~ $10,235.00 $0.00 



~ 
~ 

Account Number:AaDUnL5egmenLPooIl: 171 

NAVARRO COUNl'f SOIL &. WATER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 171·620-410 NCSC 2/1/2015 $3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Account Number:AccounL5egmenLPooIl: 211 

ACCESS POINT,INC. TElEPHONE 211-611-435 3793471 217/2015 $62.42 $0.00 

AlRGAS SOlffiiWEST INC REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 9924569288 2/1/2015 $74.59 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC ROAD MAT<RlAL 211-611-376 200362948 2/7/2015 $383.25 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY T<LEPHONE 211-611-435 287236363034XOI272011/19/2015 $51.79 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 1825/37 2/3/2015 $54.92 $0.00 

8 &. G AUTO PAR'lS REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 603573 2/6/2015 $40.80 $0.00 

B II. G AUTO PAR'lS REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 603526 1/3/2015 $146.65 $0.00 

~ BIG H TIRE 5ERVICE REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156620 1/30/2015 $75.00 $0.00 
~ 
~ 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS II. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156651 2/4/2015 $93.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156664 2/5/2015 $25.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156702 2/1112015 $6.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156729 2/13/2015 $40.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156526 1/21/2015 $75.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156607 1/29/2015 $30.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 156718 2/12/2015 $362.46 $0.00 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 1930 1/28/2015 $185.00 $0.00 

ENNIS AUTO SALVAGE REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 136267 2/4/2015 $45.00 $0.00 

GILFIlLAN HARDWARE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 21802/1 2/9/2015 $32.76 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 21165/1 1/3012015 $30.49 $0.00 

GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE Ii< SVC CNTR REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 168-1064382 2/3/2015 $763.66 $0.00 

HOI. T TEXAS UMmD REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 PIMOO257343 12/5/2014 $261.62 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MAT<R1Al5, INC ROAD MAT<RIAL 211-611-376 14660837 1/29/2015 $248.79 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEL REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 66598 2/10/2015 $170.00 $0.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 0763-192422 2/3/2015 $34.98 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES Ii< WHEELS REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 055457 2/2/2015 $10.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES Ii< WHEELS REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 055561 2/10/2015 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 055596 2/12/2015 $20.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PAR'lS Ii< SERVICE INC REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 16537 2/12/2015 $113.68 $0.00 

TRUCK PAR'lS &. SERVICE INC REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 16538 2/12/2015 $544.85 $0.00 

TRUCK PAR'lS Ii< SERVICE INC REPAIRS Ii< MAINTENANCE 211-611-445 16530 2/12/2015 $2,085.15 $0.00 

$6,074.86 $0.00 



AaDunt Number:AaDunLSegmenLPooll: 212 

AG POWER INC REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 2358703 2/12/2015 $69.16 $0.00 

AlMOS ENERGY lJTILmES 212-612-430 3O'I0895OOHEB 2/5/2015 $76.54 $0.00 

B 8. G AlITO PARTS REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 603166 2/5/2015 $85.60 $0.00 

B 8. G AUTO PARTS REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 603384 2/5/2015 $16.50 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK TELEPHONE 212-612-435 903-396-2862FEB 2/4/2015 $94.98 $0.00 

G 8. K SERVICES UNIFORMS 212-612-426 1132619795 1/15/2015 $41.89 $0.00 

~ G 8. K SERVICES UNIFORMS 212-612-426 1132585973 12/11/2014 $41.89 $0.00 

\It) G 8. K SERVICES UNIFORMS 212-612-426 1132579200 12/4/2014 $41.89 $0.00 

G 8. K SERVICES UNIFORMS 212-612-426 1132626705 1/22/2015 $41.89 $0.00 

HOLT TEXAS UMITED REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 PIMOO263294 2/12/2015 $112.80 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDrr SERVICES REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 6817-106548 2/6/2015 $54.80 $0.00 

HUffMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 45722 2/9/2015 $79.20 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC ROAD MATERIAL 212-612-376 14713852 2/9/2015 $3,280.39 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC ROAO MATERIAL 212-612-376 14698757 2/5/2015 $8,410.22 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC ROAD MATERIAL 212-612-376 14678832 1/31/2015 $6,531.20 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY ROAD MATERIAL 212-612-376 5998753 2/13/2015 $173.00 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUlUOING SUPPLY REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 5998655 2/5/2015 $330.30 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 167 2/13/2015 $96.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 166 2/6/2015 $10.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 8. SERVICE INC REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 1645B 2/9/2015 $90.14 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 8. SERVICE INC REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 16459 2/9/2015 $16.29 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS 8. SERVICE INC REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 212-612-445 16469 2/10/2015 $57.05 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK CAprrAL LEASE PRINOPAL 212-612-573 SCHED00000000004oo3 2/1/2015 $3,023.70 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK CAprrAL LEASE INTEREST 212-612-574 SCHEDooooOO00004003 2/1/2015 $282.49 $0.00 

$23,057.92 $0.00 



Account Number:AccounL5egmenLPooIl: 213 

ASCOEQUIPMEtIT REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 C73635 2/2/2015 $58.63 $0.00 

BIG H 11RE SERVICE REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 156708 2/11/2015 $324.30 $0.00 

CAUFORNIA COtITRACTORS SUPPUE MISCELlANEOUS 213-613-495 P62767 1/30/2015 $298.80 $0.00 

CONSTELlA110N NEWENERGY INC U11U11ES 213-613-430 0021739000-0001 2/5/2015 $164.98 $0.00 

CUMMINS HYDRAUUC INC REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 6211 2/4/2015 $225.00 $0.00 

EDGARGUNN MISCELlANEOUS 213-613-495 FEBRUARY 2015 2/19/2015 $25.00 $0.00 

~ 
JERRY'S 11RE HOUSE REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 73282 2/11/2015 $2,647.80 $0.00 

KANSAS STATC BANK OF MANHATIA CAPITAL lEASE PRINOPAL 213-613-573 SCHEDOOOoooOO003003 2/1/2015 $2,697.91 $0.00 
~ 

KANSAS STATC BANK OF MANHATIA CAPITAL UEASE ItITEREST 213-613-574 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO3003 211/2015 $62.66 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA11ON-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613'376 461999 2/4/2015 $1,500.73 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA11ON-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 461708 2/3/2015 $1,424.08 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA110N-50UT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 460992 1/29/2015 $1,301.79 $0.00 

KNIFE RMR CORPORTA110N-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 462314 2/6/2015 $1,595.65 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA11ON-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 461132 1/30/2015 $689.22 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA11ON-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 461607 2/2/2015 $1,523.41 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA110N-50UT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 462109 2/5/2015 $1,210.02 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA110N-SOUT ROAD MATCRIAL 213-613-376 462488 2/9/2015 $859.46 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL UNIFORMS 213·613-426 2199 2/10/2015 $300.00 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL UNIFORMS 213-613-426 2214 2/11/2015 $99.75 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL AS50C OF CO MISCELlANEOUS 213-613-495 27000 2/3/2015 $37.50 $0.00 

NORTHEAST TCXAS WATCR SERVICE U11U11ES 213-613-430 00300419.1 2/2/2015 $35.83 $0.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTlVE STORES INC REPAIRS & MAlNTCNAKCE 213-613-445 0763-191961 2/2/2015 $130.66 $0.00 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 6603580 2/11/2015 $70.92 $0.00 

RDO EQUIPMEtIT REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 P70892 2/12/2015 $71.09 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMEtIT REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 P70664 2/3/2015 $432.56 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 U11U11ES 213~13-43O 0069'000755385 1/31/2015 $82.42 $0.00 

VOlVO TRUCKS OF WACO REPAIRS & MAltITENANCE 213-613-445 31042B 2/3/2015 $291.31 $0.00 

$18,161.48 $0.00 



Aanunt Number:Aanunl.SegmenLPooIl: 21~ 

AIRGAS SOl11ltWEST INC REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 9924569137 2/1/2015 $135.49 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC ROAD MATERIAL 214-614-376 200363035 217/2015 $385.44 $0.00 

AT&T TELEPHONE 214-614-435 9036952513·FE8 2/1/2015 $39.59 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY UTIUllES 214-614-430 3036350009·FEB 2/11/2015 $99.98 $0.00 

BRA20S VALlEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 73654 2/17/2015 $198.20 $0.00 

CONSTRUCTlON EDGE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 1974 2/16/2015 $1,580.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214·614-445 048704 2/5/2015 $120.23 $0.00 

~ GILFILLAN HARDWARE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214·614-445 22214/1 2/13/2015 $7.00 $0.00 
~ 
tv) GILFILLAN HARDWARE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214·614-445 21597/1 2/5/2015 $19.98 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 3734 2/11/2015 $3,773.23 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 055512 2/5/2015 $8.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214·614-445 055597 2/12/2015 $7.50 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand & Gravel ROAD MATERIAL 214·614·376 001557 2/13/2015 $10,968.00 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK CAPITAL lEASE PRINCIPAL 214·614-573 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO2oo3 2/1/2015 $1,616.76 $0.00 

WELCH STATE BANK CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 214-614-573 PAYOFF - 46024 2/20/2015 $0.00 $104.95 

WELCH STATE BANK CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 214-614-574 PAYOFF - 46024 2/20/2015 $0.00 $1.29 

WELCH STATE BANK CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 214·614·574 SCHEDOOOOOOOOOO2oo3 2/1/2015 $5.56 $0.00 

WILLlAM5 GIN & GRAIN COMPANY REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214-614-445 304538 2/17/2015 $9.80 $0.00 

W1LUAM5 GIN & GRAIN COMPANY REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 214·614-445 303550 2/6/2015 $19.55 $0.00 

$18,994.81 $106.24 



Account Number:AccounLSegmenLPooll: 316 

emBANK "TRAVEL 316-520-428 SUMPnR, LANCE 2/3/2015 $255.20 $0.00 

CrTY Of RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT OVERTIME 31&52&120 DEC 9 TO JAN 9, 2015 2/3/2015 $1,269.33 $0.00 

DALlAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OVERTIME 31&523-120 DECEMBeR, 2014 1/13/2015 $511.29 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS SERVICES 316-516-411 2-936-41005 2/12/2015 $47.61 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EOUCATION SO EQUIPMENT 31&525-585 394532340101 1/27/2015 $889.99 $0.00 

Heather Umhoefer "TRAVEL 31&520-428 FEB 2 TO FEB 7, 2015 2/9/2015 $1,254.01 $0.00 

IRVING POlICE DEPT OVERTIME 316-52&120 JANUARY 2015 2/2/2015 $2,198.00 $0.00 

~ JOHN DENK "TRAVEL 31&520-428 CASH ADVANCE. 2/12/2015 $600.00 $0.00 

~ LANCE SUMPTER "TRAVEL 316-520-428 FEB 1 TO 6, 2015 2/13/2015 $2,046.69 $0.00 

LAURNA Xl TUCK FACIUTIES 31&516-418 475236 2/13/2015 $2.562.50 $0.00 

MITEL LEASING SERVICES 31&516-411 1284291 2/1/2015 $371.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 5UPPUES 316-524-310 752795456001 1/29/2015 $142.74 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS SUPPUES 31&524-310 752795377001 1/29/2015 $94.92 $0.00 

OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS SUPPI.lES 31&525-310 751701991001 1/26/2015 $242.01 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS SUPPUES 316-52&310 752378694001 1/27/2015 $69.20 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS SUPPUES 31&526-310 752378953001 1/27/2015 $19.96 $0.00 

PEN-UNK SERVICES 31&517-411 13305 2/16/2015 $5,200.00 $0.00 

REPIJIlUC SERVICES #794 FAOUTIES 31&516-418 0794-ll10158382 1/25/2015 $493.75 $0.00 

RICHARD COLEMAN "TRAVEL 316-520-428 FEB 2 TO FE8 7, 2015 2/9/2015 $1,697.85 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY OVERTIME 316-523-120 JANUARY 2015 2/9/2015 $661.80 $0.00 

VER120N SOl1THWEST SERVICES 31&517-411 972-929-507l-FEB 2/1/2015 $157.75 $0.00 

VER120N WIRELESS INC SERVICES 31&515-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $229.48 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC SERVICES 31&517-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $277.32 $0.00 

VER120N WIRELESS INC SERVICES 316-522-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $229.12 $0.00 

VER120N WIRELESS INC SERVICES 31&523-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $539.58 $0.00 

VER120N WIRELESS INC SERVICES 316-524-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $6DD.97 $0.00 

VER120N WIRELESS INC SERVICES 31&525-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $1,232.70 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC SERVICES 316-526-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $1,307.37 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC SERVICES 31&527-411 9739723406 1/29/2015 $543.14 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS SERVICES 31&516-411 078013505 2/1/2015 $191.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS SERVICES 31&516-411 078013506 2/1/2015 $435.29 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP SERVICES 31&516-411 ACCOUNT 006500 2/1/2015 $770.36 $0.00 
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AaDunt Number:AcaJunLSegmenLPool1: 317 

BROKEN ARROW POUCE DEPT OVERTIME 317-531-120 DEC 1 - DEC 31, 2014 1/20/2015 $99.16 $0.00 

FEDEK -TXMAS SERVICES 317-516-411 2-922-22066 1/29/2015 $29.10 $0.00 

FEDEK -TXMAS FAOUllE5 317-516-418 2-929-24714 2/5/2015 $118.67 $0.00 

P5 BUSINESS PARKS FAOUllE5 317-516-418 RENT FOR MARCH 2/17/2015 $29,235.27 $0.00 

$29,482.20 $0.00 

~ 
tv) 



~ 
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Account Number:AccounLSegrnenLPooI1: 318 

KEVIN KELlEY 

LANCE SUMPTER 

Rl11li l. ASTON 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 

318-516-411 

318-515-411 

318-517-411 

2015-3 

2015-3 

2015-3 

2/15/2015 

2/15/2015 

2/15/2015 

$3,725.82 

$7,694.69 

$2,251.05 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$13,671.56 $0.00 
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Acrount Number:Aa:ounl.Seg~PooIl: 701 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

CA50 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 

CODY MULONER 

RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 701-410-410 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 701-410-446 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 701-410-410 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 701-410-576 

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 701-410·576 

BUIUOINGS 701-412-530 

3347 2/4/2015 $12,330.01 $0.00 

40910 1/31/2015 $1,450.00 $0.00 

3·FEB I TO IS, 2015 2/18/2015 $4,166.67 $0.00 

IS+OOOOBI 1/31/2015 $1,102.30 $0.00 

2014008966 2/2/2012 $2,194.00 $0.00 

2014009444 2/2/2015 $927.00 $0.00 

$22,169.911 $0.00 



Account Number:AccounLSegmenLPooll: 960 

ATh T MOBIUlY MMNT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256002969X021015 2/10/2015 $73.15 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY M!\INT CClNTIII\CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 2872SliOO4191X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY M!\INT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 28725600433IX021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY MMNT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256004913X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY MAINT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 2872SliOO4381X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

ATh T MOBIUlY MMNT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 2B7256003480X021015 2/10/2015 $78.12 $0.00 

ATh T MOBIUlY MAINT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256003404X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

~ 
ATh T MOBIUlY MMNT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256003327X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY MMNT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256006020X021015 2/10/2015 $56.82 $0.00 
I'r) 

AThT MOBIUlY MAINT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 2872560080SOX021015 2/10/2015 $56.82 $0.00 

ATh T MOBIUlY MAINT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256005371X021015 2/10/2015 $58.82 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY MAINT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256005256X021015 2/10/2015 $58.82 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY MMNT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 2B7256005129X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

AThT MOBIUlY M!\INT CONlMCT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 28725600S080X021015 2/10/2015 $78.42 $0.00 

ATh T MOBIUlY MAINT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256008098X021015 2/10/2015 $56.82 $0.00 

ATh T MOBIUlY MAINT COrmv.CT - lCLEPHONE 960-560-451 287256008163X021015 2/10/2015 $58.82 $0.00 

$1,125.85 $0.00 

---------- J~'920·18 _ $'180.7.1 I 
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couNTIf <& DISTRICT CLERKS~ 

ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 

Certificate of Completion Awarded to 

Joshua B. Tackett 
Navarro, District Clerk 

For completing the required 20 Hours of Continuing Educationfor 2014 as prescribed in 

Section 51.605 of the Texas Government Code. 

In \\~U1eSS dlereiore, reCOb'lution is hereby made dlis January 2015. 

D ;,,"A.-» ')"\0 
Diane Hoefling, President 

jjealuuj) ~~k 
Heather Hawthorne, Vice President 

~ 
~ 

~ 
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CERTIFICATE o/COURSE COMPLETION 

Open Meetings Act 

I, Joshua B. Tackett, certify that I have 

completed a course of training on the Texas Open Meetings Act that satisfies the 

legal requirements of Government Code, Section 551.005. 

Certificate is issued effective this 23rd day of January, 2015. 

NOTICE TO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You are responsible/or the safekeeping of this document as evidence fharyoll have completed 

II,;.!; open government training course. rile Office of Ihe Attorney General dac.r not mainla;n a ruord of t.:Durse completion/or you 

and is unable to issue duplicate certificutes, Government Code Seclion 55/.005(c) requires tl,,' gm'crnmenlal body with which 

Y OII scn'c to maintain tlris Certificate a/Course Completion and make it Qw,Uahlc for public inspection. 

Ceniricate No ' IS. 196907M 
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" 
·C E R T I F I CAT E of co U R S E COMPLETION 

Public Information Act 

I, Joshua B. Tackett, certify that I have 

completed a course of training on the Texas Public Infonnation Act that satisfies the 

legal requirements of Govemment Code, Section 552.012. 

Certificate is issued effective this 23rd day of January, 2015. 

NOTICE TO CERTIFICATE HOLDER: You are responsible/or tl.e .''iofekeeping (?{Ihis document as eVidence 'hat you have compleled 

this open government/raining course. The Office of the Attorney General doe.f nm mainlain a reclJrd oj "ourse completion for you 

and ;s ,,,,ahle /0 is.me duplicQte (.'crtijical(·s. Gm'emmenl Code Seetinn 552.012(e) requires 'he gm'crnnrcnlal bod)1 ",ilh ",hich 

YOII serl"f! 10 maintain litis Certificate o/Course Complelioll and make it ami/able for public inspection. 

Cenlfic':Ue No.: 1s.19fl9)Or 



COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS' ASSOCIATION 
OF TEXAS 

VICE PRESIDENT 
IIEATIfER IIA\\'TIIORNE 

CHAMBERS COUNTY CLERK 
404 WASHINGTON AVE.lP a BOX 7211 

ANAHUAC , TEXAS 77514 
PIIONE 409·267·2421 
FAX . 409·267·!mS 

hhawthome:«co chambers.lx.us 

TRE,\SURER 
CELESTE BICHSEL 

CARSON COUNTY COMBINATION CLERK 
PO BOX4117 

PANHANDLE. TEXAS 7906~ 
PHONE 806.5]7·387) 
fAX. 1106·.537·)623 

Cde"5le.blthseIIfLco c:mon.u:,us 

February 9, 2015 

Hon. Joshua Tackett 
Navarro County District Clerk 
Navarro County 

Dear Mr. Tackett, 

PRESIDENT 
D1A~E HOEFLING 

MOORE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK 
1155 DUMAS AVE.,RM 109 

DUMAS, TEXAS 79029 
PHONE 806·9]5·4218 

FAX. H06-935·6325 
dhoefllllg:a:moore." com 

SECRETARY 
TAMMY KNEUPER 

BANDERA COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK 
P a BOX 261111 

BANDERA, TEXAS 711055 
PIIONE: 8)0·7964606 

FAX. 1130·796·11499 
tammykdctiiimdian-creek.net 

IMMEOI.\TE 1'.\5T PRESIDENT 
TERESA KIEL 

GUADALUPE COUNTY CLERK 
211 WEST COURT STREET 

SEGUlN, TEXAS 78115 
PHONE. 830·)O}·8SS9 

FAX: II}0-40I.oJOO 
Ikld(u'co guadalune" us 

Thank you for your participation in the 2015 County and District Clerks' Association Education 
Roundup. Your presentation helped make the conference a noteworthy success. Our members appreciate 
the ideas and information your session provided. 

Your session received high ratings on the participant evaluations for content and delivery. We genuinely 
.1ppreciate your hard work and time involved in preparing and delivering your presentation. Thank you 
for your willingness to assist us with the conference. I am enclosing a copy of the evaluations for your 
presentation. 

The County and District Clerks' Association of Texas enjoyed working WIth you throughout the planning 
and implementation of the conference. Good speakers, who present current information and relevant 
ideas, made the conference successful and valuable to our members. 

EVALUATION AlTACHED 

Sincerely, 

P~H~ 
Diane Hoefling 
President, County and District Clerks' Association of Texas 
District Clerk, Moore County 



COUNTY AND DISTRICT CLERKS' ASSOCIATION 

EDUCA nON ROUNDUP 

Jan. 20-23, 2015 
Embassy Suites Hotel & Conference Center 

San Marcos 

Evaluation Summary 
5 indicates greatest approval ratiug. 

Number of eva/uatlOlls received: 142 

Wednesday, Ianuaty 21 
District Clerks - Panel Discussion 
Speakers: Hon. Jo Carter, Hon. Patti Henry, Hon. Angelia Orr, Hon. Laura Hinojosa, 
Bon. Joshua Tackett 

Topic Average: 4.6 
Speaker Average: 4.6 
Comments: 

• This was very beneficial! 

• Always a favorite! 

• Always interesting! 

• Always look forward for panel discussion - we need more time & maybe meet for several 

sessions. We think of stuff as conference goes on. 

• Need more time. 

• Discussion with other clerks is always helpful. 

• Very confusing for a new clerk - everyone in every office does it different. Being a deputy for 11 

years & chief deputy for 7 can't begin to prepare you to be a clerk. 

• Great info. I learned several things. 

• Excellent! Would like to see more panel discussions. 

• Input by the other clerks is invaluable. 

• Very helpful. 
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ORDER DELCARING RESULTS OF ELECTION AND PROCLAMATION OF NAVARRO 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, PROHIBITING CATTLE FROM RUNNING AT 

LARGE IN NAVARRO COUNTY TEXAS 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF NAVARRO § 

On this, the -K day of February, 2015 came on to be considered the returns of an election 

held on November 4,2014, in Navarro County, Texas for the purposes of enabling the freeholders of 

Navarro County to determine whether cattle shall be permitted to run at large in Navarro County and, 

WHEREAS, the election was in all respects legal and the returns were duly and legally made, and 

WHEREAS, the results of the election was that the majority of the votes cast in said election were "For" 

the Stock Law in Navarro, County, Texas in accordance with Section 143 of the Texas Agriculture Code, it 

is hereby, 

RESOLVED and ORDERED that the Navarro County Commissioners Court hereby orders and declares that 

after the expiration of thirty (30) days from the date of this roclamation, it shall be unlawful to permit 

cattle to run at large within the limits of Navarr C unty. 

H.M. 

Jason Grant, Commissioner, Pct. 1 Richard "Dick" Martin, Commissioner, Pct. 2 

David "Butch" Warren, Commissioner, Pct. 3 

~tn/ 
James Olsen, Commissioner, Pct. 4 



ORDER AND PROCLAMATION DELCARING RESULTS OF ELECTION AND 
PROCLAMATION OF NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT, PROHIBITING 
THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF HORSES, MULES, JACKS, JENNETS, DONKEYS, HOGS, 

SHEEP AND GOATS IN NAVARRO COUNTY TEXAS 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF NAVARRO § 

On this, the ~ day of February, 2015 came on to be considered the returns of an election 

held on November 4,2014, in Navarro County, Texas for the purposes of enabling the freeholders of 

Navarro County to determine whether horses, mules, jacks, jennets, donkeys, hogs, sheep and goats 

shall be permitted to run at large in Navarro County and, 

WHEREAS, the election was in all respects legal and the returns were duly and legally made, and 

WHEREAS, the results of the election was that the majority of the votes cast in said election were in 

favor of the ballot proposition prohibiting the running at large of free range horses, mules, jacks, 

jennets, donkeys, hogs, sheep and goats in Navarro, County, Texas in accordance with Section 143 of the 

Texas Agriculture Code, it is hereby, 

RESOLVED and ORDERED that the Navarro County Commissioners Court hereby orders and declares that 

after the expiration of thirty (30) days from the date of this proclamation, it shall be unlawful to permit 

to run at large within the limits of Navarro County, all horses, mules, jacks, jennets, donkeys, hogs, 

sheep and goats. 

H.M. 

c 
Jason Grant, Commissioner, Pct. 1 Richard "Dick" Martin, Commissioner, Pct. 2 

David "Butch" Warren, Commissioner, Pct. 3 James Olsen, Commissioner, Pct. 4 



AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY 
Ryan Douglas 

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

CO'U:NTy OJ N5t'Y5tR.1W 

59( 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. I, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable David 
Warren, Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4. 

I, Ryan Douglas, the Navarro County Treasurer, on this 23rd day of February, 2015 present to the 
Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on January 31, 
2015 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the Local 
Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have 
been met with the examination of this report. 

Signed and executed this 23rd d y of February, 2015. 

Tason "(frant Commissioner Pet I 

David Warren - Commissioner Pet 3 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 23rd day of February, 2015 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., 
Jason Grant, Richard Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of 
the Navarro County Commissioners Court. 

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS g1;V 
REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2015 

BEGINNING ENDING 

GENERAL 4,300,968.04 3,554,457.97 2,226.685.14 5.628,740.87 6,453,284.00 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 363,864.11 53,481.61 92,993.73 324,351.99 415,610.69 

JUVENILE PROBATION 43,113.81 34,327.48 30,385.76 47,055.53 82.894.56 

flOOD CONTROL 807,075.36 48.603.03 3,000.00 852,678.39 854,795.91 

ROAD & BRIDGE· PCT 1 51,141.31 169,762.55 124,013.97 96.88989 152,416.72 

ROAD & BRIDGE· peT 2 153,n6.9a 182,632.20 65,367.61 271,041.57 346,789.03 

ROAD & BRIDGE· peT 3 84,999.50 186,529.00 66.694.96 204,833.54 269,631.94 

ROAD & BRIDGE· PCT 4 590,106.84 182,266.23 83,811.72 688,561.35 763,584.42 

H.I.D.T.A. 15,675.38 9.98 15,685.36 15,685.36 

H.I.D.T.A. SEIZURE 258.92 0.16 259.08 1,924.73 

DEBT SERVICE 234,841.62 105,074.68 339,916.30 342,055.99 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 58,549.01 37.29 58,586.30 163,660.13 

SHERIFF SEIZURE 136,127.42 37,439.49 37,352.78 136,214.13 284,421.49 

DISTRICT ATTY FORF 59,217.92 122.47 84.70 59,255.69 169,486.00 

HEAlTHINSUAANCE 255,691.28 238,600.15 242,279.37 252.012.06 263,750.08 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2,109.34 

TRUST 1,498,340.73 35.211 .06 35,801.94 1,497,749.85 1,755,048.93 

LAKE TRUST 233.26 015 233.41 93,670.63 

REVOLVING & CLEARING 642,676.75 3.367.073.43 3,325.996.91 683,753.27 684,503.29 

PAYROLL FUND 6,96655 1.469.527.25 1,464,859.37 11 ,634.43 11,634.43 

DISBURSEMENT FUND 61 ,407.00 1.955.452.04 1,974.D71.88 42.787.16 42,787.16 

2014 GO BONOS 6,520 633.25 4.072.39 789,886.21 5.734,819.43 5,734,819.43 

TOTAL 

CURRENT 
MONTH YTO 

INTEREST EARNED: 11 .603.19 44.547.53 

&-/ I~ IS-
R Date 

Date 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT 

Ja501 Gnllt - Precinct I 
Dick MarfiA - Precinct 2 
David "Butch" WarreD - Precinct 3 
Jamts Olsen- Precincl4 

Phone (903) 654 • 3030 

To: Taj Williams 

601 Nonh 13t1o S,-~el, Suite 5 
Corsicana, 1X 75110-4672 

February 23, 2015 

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 
Unclaimed Property Division 
PO Box 12019 
Austin TX 78711-2019 

Dear Mr. Williams, 

Julie Forguson 

Administrati'ic Coordinator 

Fax (903) 874·6053 

The Commissioners Court of County of Navarro is requesting funds that were made 